	Docket No.: JGES100		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab seltings → → ▼ 1024486	370 ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gaggia Espanola, S.A.  5.13.03			
	Name: Quality Espresso		
	Address: c/Motores, 1-9, 08040		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Barcelona State/Prov.:		
Other	Country: SPAIN ZIP:		
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date			
Tatisht Application 146.			
	Des. 395,975 Des. 413,757		
	5,931,080		
Additional number	rs Yes No Z		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: David L. Garrison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 120.00		
Registration No. 24,298	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: 2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300			
05/14/2003 LINUELLER 00000082 DES395975	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01 FC:8021 120.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Scattle State/Prov.: WA	50-0684		
Country: USA Z/P: 98121-2522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
David L. Garrison	May 5, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Ing cover sheet, attachments, and		
	with required cover sheet information to:		

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR Gaggia Espanola, S.A. of c/Motores, 1-9, 08040 Barcelona, SPAIN, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE Quality Espresso, having a principal place of business at c/Motores, 1-9, 08040 Barcelona, SPAIN, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States patents listed below:

US Des. 395,975, Registered July 14, 1998 US Des. 413,757, Registered September 14, 1999 US Patent No. 5,931,080, Registered August 3, 1999

and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained upon inventions describe therein or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and that said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Dated this 25	day of March	, 2003.	
ASSIGNOR:	Gaggia Espaco	pla S.A.	
	S	Signature	
	directo	r	
		Title	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0913

SSIGNEE:	Quality Espresso	
	1. Melbourne	
	Signature	
	director	
	Title	

**RECORDED: 05/13/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014051 FRAME: 0914